

HDFC BANK		AUCTION SALE NOTICE					
We understand your world							
The borrowers, in particular, and the public, in general, are hereby notified that public auction of gold ornaments / security pledged in the below accounts is proposed to be conducted. The auction is of the gold ornaments / security of borrowers who have defaulted to pay, as per the terms of Loan Agreement signed & accepted by them, despite notices by HDFC Bank Limited (the "Bank") to clear the loan dues. The Bank had also issued a notice to the borrowers whereby, 7 days' time was given to repay the entire outstanding dues in the below accounts, failing which Bank would be at liberty to auction the entire pledged gold security without issuing further notice. The borrowers have neglected and failed to make payment, therefore, Bank in exercise of its rights under the loan agreement as a pledgee has decided to enforce the pledge over gold security by selling the entire gold ornaments / security by way of auction and recover the dues owed by the borrowers to the Bank. The auction will be conducted at the below mentioned branch/s on 22-01-2026 from 10:00 AM onwards. onwards. In the event the auction of any pledged security cannot be conducted or concluded on the date mentioned, the Bank reserves the right to conduct or proceed with the said auction on any subsequent date and time.							
Sl. No	LOAN NO.	BORROWER'S NAME	LOAN AMOUNT	Place of Auction (Branch Address)			
1	4000836292	LAISHRAM MONEX SINGH	134000	HDFC BANK LTD, 87 A GOVERNOR ROAD, KHAWI BAZAR, PAONA BAZAR, IMPHAL, MANIPUR- 795001			
2	4000613394	PUYAM BHANSANA DEVI	613000				
3	746789958	NUNGLEPPAM SANA DEVI	60000				
4	75271945	KHAIDEM JOHNSON	999000				
5	75433349	YAIPIHA THANGJAM	537000				
6	75500500	ANOUBAM BROJESHWORI DEVI	69000				
7	75686361	THOIDINGJAM SUNITA	315000				
8	75955322	ROMARX ELAM	801000				
9	75985757	LAISHRAM PUSHPA DEVI	285000				
10	74608106	NINGTHOUJAM JOTIN SINGH	260000	HDFC BANK LTD, ATHOKPAM AWANG LEIKAI, THOUBAL, MANIPUR- 795138.			
11	75160475	NINGTHOUJAM JOTIN SINGH	255000				
12	4000683043	THONGMAM DAYANANDA SINGH	96000				
13	400083797	MD AZIZ	66000				
14	4000896071	HEIKRUJAM ME RANGANBI CHANU	129000				
15	4000978597	HEIKRUJAM ME RANGANBI CHANU	122000				
16	4000807627	HEIKRUJAM ME RANGANBI CHANU	119500				
17	75941665	KEISHAM PREMKUMAR SINGH	83000				
18	75947953	MD KHURSID ALAM	100000				
19	75361070	THINGJAM RAVI SINGH	205000	HDFC BANK LTD, GROUND & 1st FLOOR, MATKACH CHONGTHAM LEIKAI, SINGJAMEI, IMPHAL, MANIPUR- 795001			
20	75508388	PAIKHOMBA OINAM	65000				
21	75692540	PAIKHOMBA OINAM	58000				
22	75726963	NUNGLEPPAM SANA DEVI	66000				
23	75990582	GURUMAYUM SANGEETA DEVI	282000				
24	76011422	THONGMAM DAYANANDA SINGH	83000				
25	73796241	WAHENGMBAM DINESHCHANDRA SINGH	1262000	HDFC BANK LTD, GROUND 1st & 2nd FLOOR, IB TOWER, MG AVENUE, IMPHAL WEST, MANIPUR-795001			
26	4000507239	ROJIT RAJKUMAR	1080000				
27	4000978681	THOKCHOM INDIRA DEVI	460000				
28	4000994239	THOKCHOM INDIRA DEVI	515000				
29	74368769	THANGJAM SUSHILA DEVI	220000				
30	73949862	SHAJJAGLURIYAM ONGBI	405000				
31	75784597	SANCHAYARANDI		HDFC BANK LTD, GROUND FLOOR, KAKCHING PHOSUPAT LEIKAI, DEAR DISTRICT LIBRARY, KAKCHING KHUNOU, MANIPUR-795103			
32	76027035	YENGKHOUM ALISH DEVI	168000				
33	76027035	MANISHA JAIN	1776000				
34	4000336272	NAOREM DHANESHWOR SINGH	50000				
35	4000601104	NAOREM ABINASH SINGH	675000				
36	4000655043	NONGMATHEM NIRAJ SINGH	162300				
The auction shall be conducted on an "AS IS WHERE IS" and "AS IS WHAT IS" basis and the Bank is not making and shall not make any representations or warranties as regards the quality, purity, caratage, weight or valuation of the said gold ornaments. It shall be the sole and absolute responsibility of the potential purchasers to verify, examine and satisfy themselves about the quality, purity, caratage, weight or valuation of the said gold ornaments prior to placing their bids and for such purpose it shall be open to potential purchasers to examine, at their sole cost and expense, and at the address set out hereinabove, the gold ornaments whether with or without expert advice 45 minutes prior to the time stipulated for the conduct of the auction. All bids shall be subject to such minimum reserve price as the Bank may deem fit to fix in this regard. The auction value will be based on the closing price of gold as per IBJA (India Bullion and Jewellers Association Ltd.) on the previous day. The auction process and the sale (if any) pursuant to such auction shall be subject to such further terms and conditions as the Bank may at its sole discretion deem fit to impose. If the borrower/s mentioned above pays the amount due to the bank in terms of the Loan agreement in his individual loan account in full before the auction as mentioned above, the pledged ornaments securing the said loan may be withdrawn by the bank from the said auction without any further notice. Please note that it is the absolute discretionary power of the undersigned authorized officer of the Bank, either to postpone or to cancel the auction proceedings without prior notice and without assigning any reason therefore and to reject any or all the bids or offers without assigning any reason for the same.							
Date : 18-01-2026 Place : MANIPUR							
				Sd/- Authorized Officer, HDFC BANK LTD.			